TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color Savvy Systems Limited		102/08/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Chip Investment Partnership as Agent for the Secured Parties	
Street Address:	1100 Chiquita Center, 250 East Fifth Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2551420	COLORMOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: middeler@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Denise W. Middeler, Paralegal Address Line 1: 425 Walnut Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIENRECORDING/RCC08/GN001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise W. Middeler
Signature:	/dwm/
Date:	02/16/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0737

900042320

Total Attachments: 1

source=w0656358#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0738

DESCRIPTION OF COLLATERAL

- (a) All of Borrower's "Accounts," as such term is defined in the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted in any applicable jurisdiction (as adopted in any such jurisdiction, the "UCC"), including but not limited to, all rights of Borrower to payment for Inventory (as hereinafter defined) and other goods sold or leased or services rendered, all accounts receivable, all royalties, rents, revenues, fees and other sums whatsoever owed to, and all goods or Inventory in transit or returned to, or repossessed by, Borrower, and all claims against common carriers for goods and Inventory lost in transit, in each case regardless of whether now existing or hereafter accruing or arising;
- (b) All of Borrower's "Contract Rights," "General Intangibles," "Documents," "Instruments" and "Chattel Paper," as such terms are defined in the UCC, including but not limited to, all existing and future customer lists, choses in action, claims, books and records, patents and patent applications, copyrights, trademarks, trade styles, trademark applications, goodwill, drawings, trade secrets, licenses and license agreements, formulae, computer information, software, source codes, object codes, data, negotiable and non-negotiable bills of lading and warehouse receipts, and all rights to refunds of federal, state and local income taxes, in each case regardless of whether now existing or hereafter acquired or arising;
- (c) All of Borrower's "Equipment" and "Fixtures," as such terms are defined in the UCC, including but not limited to, all of Borrower's machinery, parts, accessories, attachments, trade fixtures, tools, furniture and other goods, which are used or useful in connection with the operation of Borrower's business, in each case regardless of whether now owned or hereafter acquired;
- (d) All of Borrower's "Inventory," as such term is defined in the UCC, and all goods, merchandise and other personal property held for sale or rental and all raw materials and supplies used or useful in the conduct of Borrower's business, in each case regardless of whether now owned or hereafter acquired;
- (e) All insurance policies of Borrower and the proceeds thereunder or therefrom, in each case regardless of whether now owned or hereafter acquired or coming into existence, and the refund of all premiums therefor;
- (f) All of Borrower's bank accounts, including but not limited to, all demand, time, savings, passbook and similar accounts maintained with any bank, savings and loan association or similar institution, in each case whether now in existence or hereafter created or arising; and
- (g) The proceeds and products of all of the foregoing items listed in subsections (a) through (f). {W0647271.1}

RECORDED: 02/16/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0739